
8 MARCH THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 529 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/29-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

WN 
AK 

H.O. 
WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 

AK 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

CH 

WN 

WN 
AK 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

CH 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

D 

Appn. 
No. 

1933 

1932 

3265 

3266 

1901 

3268 

1919 
3267 

51254 
1906 
1905 

1904 
1911 

3270 

41260 
1903 

1907 

1920 

1909 

628 

1934 

1918 
3269 

1951 

1931 

51572 

621 
3083 

51444 

3223 

3224 

3145 

3146 

51396 

3169 
51448 

51447 

51446 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.001 

29.06.009 

32.13.009 

32.13.009 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

37.08.009 

38.11.031 
38 .11.059 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38 .19 .079 

38.19.029 

38.19.079 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.02.025 

40.02.001 

44.26.000 

64.05.000 
68.16.000 

73.14.000 

73.27.029 

73.27.029 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

76.04.001 
76.06.000 

76.08.000 

76.08.000 

Goods 

Fatty acids, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him only in making resins, paints, putty, industrial cleaners 
and greases: 

Dehydrated castor oil 
Para tertiary octyl phenol, used in the manufacture of tackifying resins 

for the rubber industry 
Desatinol DHT matt white (containing titanium dioxide) in the form 

of an oil in water emulsion, for matt white printing on silk, cellulose 
and synthetics 

Destainol KBL, matt white (containing titanium dioxide) in the form 
of an oil in water emulsion, for printing fast to boiling matt white on 
cellulose and various synthetics 

Atlox 3406, a blend of sorbitan mixed fatty and resin acids for emulsifi-
cation of insecticide formulations • 

Cyclonate 105, lauryl alcohol disodium sulphosuccinate, used as a 
foaming agent in hair shampoo bases 

Dion modifier 38, for use in the manufacture of epoxy resin systems 
Ethylan 172 P2, for use in the manufacture of emulsifiable nitro-

cellulose lacquers for finishing leather 
Exxon chemical breaxit 8011 for de-watering crude oil 
Matexil DA-AC, for use as a dispersing agent in dyeing textiles 
Matexil DA-WV, for use as a dispersing agent in texturised polyester 

yarn 
Matexil PN-PR, for use as a printing assistant 
Teepol PB (formulation based on synthetic alcohols), for use in plaster

board foaming 
Xidex rapid developer, Xidex rapid fixer, for use in automatic microfilm 

processors 
Cosan 80 % wettable sulphur for use as a fungicide 
Proxel CRL, HL, PL, when declared by an importer that it will be used 

only as a paint fungicide 
Auer gas tester tubes to suit auer gas tester for use in the quantative 

assessment of harmful gaseous substances 
Interstab G8257, for use as a PVC lubricant and as a lubricant in the 

manufacture of ABS granulate 
Shell oil herder, a water insoluble surface active agent that competes 

with oil for the water surface, used to contain oil spills prior to 
dispersion or collection 

Slumpere, being crude detergent for use in the manufacture of concrete 
masonry and allied materials 

Visco depressant 4180, used to control the viscosity of PVC paste resin 
plastisols 

Polymid 4784, and alcohol dilutible polyamide resin 
Wrightthane polyurethane flexible moulding material, medium viscosity 

moulding material with excellent flexible and non-shrink properties 
Coria! binder W60-M60-H60, a product based on polyacrylate for use 

in leather finishing 
Krynac 843 nitrile rubber, for use in the manufacture of speciality 

rubber products 
Bobbins, reels, cones, cops and similar supports, peculiar to use in 

holding yam during storage and processing 
Rubber heels, for manufacture of men's fashion footwear .. 
Type KGSD carbon fibre tissue, reinforced with bispherol epoxide 

resin cured at 120°c 
Copper coated mild steel wire, used for securing brush tufts into stocks 

for brushware 
Balanced conveyor belting mesh 24 x 27 x 10 s.w.g. x 12 s.w.g. 

material 3 % chrome 
Cormel conveyor belting mesh 32 x 79 x 15 x 16 s.w.g. material WS 

1025 
Dished and flanged ends of stainless steel, sizes: 

2800 mm diameter x 2000 mm crown radius x 200 mm knuckle 
radius x 12 mm thickness 

2800 mm diameter x 2000 mm crown radius x 200 mm knuckle 
radius x 8 mm thickness 

Torispherical heads manufactured from boiler quality mild steel plate: 
7 ft 7 in. O.D. x 16 mm thick, 6 ft 6 in. radius of dish x 12 in. 
knuckle radius 

Underwater ultra-thermic cutting rods for underwater cutting of steel 
pipe/plate, non-ferrous metals, cast iron and concrete 

12 Micron aluminium foil (unbacked, printed) 
Aluminium tube 9.53 mm O.D. x 18 s.w.g. drawn tube 6063 TS, 

9.53 mm x 1.22 mm drawn tube 6063 TS for supply to manufacturers 
of lightingware 

Aluminium water-tight and gas-tight doors complete with weldable 
coamings to be used in the construction of a 36 Ill tuna seiner 

Cast aluminium flush water-tight manholes complete with coamings to 
be used in construction of a 36 m tuna seiner 

Rates of Duty 

Normal ~ 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

99 
15 
15 

15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 

15 

99 

99 


