THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/29—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Part – II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	1933	15.10.001	Fatty acids, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making resins, paints, putty, industrial cleaners and greases:	Free*		
WN	1932	29.06.009	Dehydrated castor oil Para tertiary octyl phenol, used in the manufacture of tackifying resins	Free*	Free*	15
AK	3265	32.13.009	for the rubber industry Desatinol DHT matt white (containing titanium dioxide) in the form of an oil in water emulsion, for matt white printing on silk, cellulose	Free*	Free*	15
AK	3266	32.13.009	and synthetics Destainol KBL, matt white (containing titanium dioxide) in the form of an oil in water emulsion, for printing fast to boiling matt white on	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1901	34.02.000	cellulose and various synthetics Atlox 3406, a blend of sorbitan mixed fatty and resin acids for emulsifi-	Free*	Free*	15
AK	3268	34.02.000	cation of insecticide formulations Cyclonate 105, lauryl alcohol disodium sulphosuccinate, used as a	Free*	Free*	15
WN AK	1919 3267	$34.02.000 \\ 34.02.000$	foaming agent in hair shampoo bases Dion modifier 38, for use in the manufacture of epoxy resin systems Ethylan 172 P2, for use in the manufacture of emulsifiable nitro- cellulose lacquers for finishing leather	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
H.O. WN WN	51254 1906 1905	34.02.000 34.02.000 34.02.000	Exxon chemical breaxit 8011 for de-watering crude oil Matexil DA-AC, for use as a dispersing agent in dyeing textiles Matexil DA-WV, for use as a dispersing agent in texturised polyester	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	99 15 15
WN WN	1904 1911	34.02.000 34.02.000	yarn Matexil PN-PR, for use as a printing assistant Teepol PB (formulation based on synthetic alcohols), for use in plaster-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	3270	37.08.009	board foaming Xidex rapid developer, Xidex rapid fixer, for use in automatic microfilm	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. WN	41260 1903	38.11.031 38.11.059	processors Cosan 80% wettable sulphur for use as a fungicide Proxel CRL, HL, PL, when declared by an importer that it will be used	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
WN	1907	38.19.079	only as a paint fungicide Auer gas tester tubes to suit auer gas tester for use in the quantative assessment of harmful gaseous substances	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1920	38.19.079	Interstab G8257, for use as a PVC lubricant and as a lubricant in the manufacture of ABS granulate	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1909	38.19.079	Shell oil herder, a water insoluble surface active agent that competes with oil for the water surface, used to contain oil spills prior to dispersion or collection	Free*	Free*	15
СН	628	38.19.029	Slumpere, being crude detergent for use in the manufacture of concrete masonry and allied materials	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1934	38.19.079	Visco depressant 4180, used to control the viscosity of PVC paste resin plastisols	Free*	Free*	. 15
WN AK	1918 3269	39.01.005 39.01.005	Polymid 4784, and alcohol dilutible polyamide resin Wrightthane polyurethane flexible moulding material, medium viscosity	Free* Free*		
WN	1951	39.02.025	moulding material with excellent flexible and non-shrink properties Corial binder W60-M60-H60, a product based on polyacrylate for use	Free*		
WN	1931	40.02.001	in leather finishing Krynac 843 nitrile rubber, for use in the manufacture of speciality	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	51572	44.26.000	rubber products Bobbins, reels, cones, cops and similar supports, peculiar to use in	Free*	Free*	15
CH AK	621 3083	64.05.000 68.16.000	holding yarn during storage and processing Rubber heels, for manufacture of men's fashion footwear Type KG8D carbon fibre tissue, reinforced with bispherol epoxide resin cured at 120°C	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
H.O.	51444	73.14.000	Copper coated mild steel wire, used for securing brush tufts into stocks for brushware	Free*	Free*	15
AK	3223	73.27.029	Balanced conveyor belting mesh $24 \times 27 \times 10$ s.w.g. $\times 12$ s.w.g. material 3% chrome	Free*	Free*	15
AK	3224	73.27.029	Cormel conveyor belting mesh $32 \times 79 \times 15 \times 16$ s.w.g. material WS 1025	Free*	Free*	15
AK	3145	73.40.069	Dished and flanged ends of stainless steel, sizes: 2800 mm diameter × 2000 mm crown radius × 200 mm knuckle radius × 12 mm thickness 2800 mm diameter × 2000 mm crown radius × 200 mm knuckle	Free*	Free*	99
AK	3146	73.40.069	radius \times 8 mm thickness Torispherical heads manufactured from boiler quality mild steel plate: 7 ft 7 in. O.D. \times 16 mm thick, 6 ft 6 in. radius of dish \times 12 in.	Free	Free*	99
H.O.	51396	73.40.069	knuckle radius Underwater ultra-thermic cutting rods for underwater cutting of steel	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	3169 51448	76.04.001 76.06.000	pipe/plate, non-ferrous metals, cast iron and concrete 12 Micron aluminium foil (unbacked, printed) Aluminium tube 9.53 mm O.D. \times 18 s.w.g. drawn tube 6063 T8, 9.53 mm \times 1.22 mm drawn tube 6063 T8 for supply to manufacturers	Free* Free*	Free*	iż
H.O.	51447	76.08.000	of lightingware Aluminium water-tight and gas-tight doors complete with weldable	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	51446	76.08.000	coamings to be used in the construction of a 36 m tuna seiner Cast aluminium flush water-tight manholes complete with coamings to	Free*	Free*	99